PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6094971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLUIDMOTION, INC.	03/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEPPIR COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC.		
Street Address:	13406 SE 32ND STREET		
City:	BELLEVUE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98005		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8842053
Patent Number:	7388555
Patent Number:	8963560
Patent Number:	9105963
Patent Number:	7463211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-354-4448

Email: admin@patentforce.com

Correspondent Name: GLASS & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 236 N. SANTA CRUZ AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 243

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STEPP-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH GLASS
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Glass/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0409

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0410

Title of Invention

ELECTRICALLY SHORTENED YAG: HAVING IMPROVED PERFORMANCE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluidmotion, Inc. (AKA Fluid Motion, Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington State, having an address at 13406 SE 32nd Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to SteppiR Communication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Washington State, having an address of 13406 SE 32nd Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: United States Patent No. 8,842,053 entitled "ELECTRICALLY SHORTENED YAGI HAVING IMPROVED PERFORMANCE" (THE PATENT); all continuations, divisions, reexams, renewals, reissues of or substitutes for THE PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Fluidmotion, Inc.

Signature:

Name: John Mertel

Title: CEO

Patent Application Docket Nos.: 19073US01 and 19073US02

oate: <u>3//2/2</u>0

Title of Invention

ADJUSTABLE-FREQUENCY TWO-ELEMENT BOWTIE ANTENNA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluidmotion, Inc. (AKA Fluid Motion, Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington State, having an address at 13406 SE 32rd Street, Believue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to SteppiR Communication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Washington State, having an address of 13406 SE 32rd Street, Believue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: United States Patent No. 7,388,555 "ADJUSTABLE-FREQUENCY TWO-ELEMENT BOWTIE ANTENNA" (THE PATENT); all continuations, divisions, reexams, renewals, reissues of or substitutes for THE PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Fluidmotion, Inc.

Signature:

Name: John Mertel

Title: CEO

Patent Application Docket Nos.: 19073US01 and 19073US02

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0412

Caie: 3/12/20

Title of Invention

TUNABLE YAGI AND OTHER ANTENNAS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Steppir Antenna Systems**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington State, having an address at 13406 SE 32rd Street, Believue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to **SteppiR Communication Systems**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Washington State, having an address of 13406 SE 32rd Street, Believue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: **United States Patent No. 8,963,560** entitled "ANTENNA SYSTEM FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY TESTING" (THE PATENT); all continuations, divisions, reexams, renewals, reissues of or substitutes for THE PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Steppir Antenna Systems

Signature:

Name: John Mertel

Title: CEO

Patent Application Docket Nos.: 19073US01 and 19073US02

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0413

Date: 3/12/20

Title of Invention

TUNABLE YAGI AND OTHER ANTENNAS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluidmotion, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington State, having an address at 13406 SE 32rd Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to SteppIR Communication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Washington State, having an address of 13406 SE 32rd Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: United States Patent No. 9,105,963 entitled "TUNABLE YAGI AND OTHER ANTENNAS" (THE PATENT); all continuations, divisions, reexams, renewals of or substitutes for THE PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Fluidmotion, Inc.

Signature:

Name: John Mertel

Title: CEO

Patent Application Docket Nos.: 19073US01 and 19073US02

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0414

oate: 3/12/20

Title of invention

ELECTRICALLY SHORTENED YAG! HAVING IMPROVED PERFORMANCE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluidmotion, Inc. (AKA Fluid Motion, Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington State, having an address at 13406 SE 32nd Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to SteppiR Communication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Washington State, having an address of 13406 SE 32nd Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: United States Patent No. 8,842,053 entitled "ELECTRICALLY SHORTENED YAGI HAVING IMPROVED PERFORMANCE" (THE PATENT); all continuations, divisions, reexams, renewals, reissues of or substitutes for THE PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Fluidmotion, Inc.

Signature:

Date: 3/12/20

Name: John Mertei

Title: CEO

Patent Application Docket Nos.: 19073US01 and 19073US02

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0415

Title of Invention ADJUSTABLE ANTENNA ELEMENT AND ANTENNAS EMPLOYING SAME ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fluidmotion, Inc. (AKA Fluid Motion, Inc.), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington State, having an address at 13406 SE 32™ Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNOR), does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over to SteppiR Communication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Washington State, having an address of 13406 SE 32™ Street, Bellevue, WA 98005 (ASSIGNEE), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: United States Patent No. 7,463,211 entitled "ADJUSTABLE ANTENNA ÉLEMENT AND ANTENNAS EMPLOYING SAME" (THE PATENT); all continuations, divisions, reexams, renewals, reissues of or substitutes for THE PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, nominees, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment, sale and transfer not been made. Fluidmotion, Inc. Date: 3/12/20 Signature: Name: John Mertel Title: CEO

Patent Application Docket Nos.: 19073US01 and 19073US02

PATENT REEL: 052593 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 05/06/2020